

GAHC010247062019



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/7889/2019**

MOHIRUDDIN @ MOHUR UDDIN @ MOHIR UDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- LATE RAHMAN ALI MISTRI @ RAKMAN MISTRI @ RAHMAN MISTRI,  
R/O.-VILL- JHELTURCHAR PT-II, P.O. KAZAIKATA, P.S.- BILASIPARA, DIST-  
DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN- 783348.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.  
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF INDIA,  
NEW DELHI-01.

2:THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER OF INDIA  
NEW DELHI-01.

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DISPUR, GHY-06.

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR, GHY-06.

5:THE STATE CO-ORDINATOR  
NRC, ASSAM  
BHANGAGARH  
GUWAHATI-05.

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
ASSAM, ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI-05.

7:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)  
DHUBRI, DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM. PIN- 783301.

8:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI, DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM. PIN- 783301.

9:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE  
BAGRIBARI POLICE STATION  
DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM. PIN- 783349.

10:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE  
BILASIPARA POLICE STATION  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM. PIN- 783348.

11:THE ELECTORAL REGISTRATION OFFICER  
26TH BILASIPARA WEST LAC  
DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN- 783348

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M HUSSAIN, MD. A. RASHID

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ASSTT.S.G.I., SC, ECI,SC, F.T,SC, NRC

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

**ORDER**

**29.04.2026**

*(S. K. Medhi, J)*

Shri M. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that an IA has been filed which is not listed.

Registry to verify and list this case along with the IA on **06.05.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**